

AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-7
OFFERED BY MR. KING OF IOWA

Page 390, add after 24 the following (and conform
the succeeding subtitle accordingly):

1 **Subtitle I—Contributions to**
2 **Candidates**

3 **SEC. 4801. REQUIRING NOT LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF**
4 **CANDIDATE FUNDS TO COME FROM IN-STATE**
5 **INDIVIDUALS.**

6 (a) REQUIREMENT.—Section 315 of the Federal
7 Election Campaign Act of 1971 (52 U.S.C. 30116) is
8 amended by adding at the end the following new sub-
9 section:

10 “(k) PERCENTAGE OF CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTIONS
11 REQUIRED TO COME FROM IN-STATE INDIVIDUALS.—
12 With respect to each reporting period for an election, not
13 less than 50 percent of the total value of contributions
14 accepted by a candidate from all sources shall be attrib-
15 utable to contributions from individuals—

16 “(1) who are residents of the State involved, in
17 the case of a candidate for the office of Senator; or

18 “(2) who are residents of the congressional dis-
19 trict the candidate seeks to represent, in the case of

1 a candidate for the office of Representative in, or
2 Delegate or Resident Commissioner to, the Con-
3 gress.”.

4 (b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by
5 subsection (a) shall apply with respect to reporting periods
6 under the Federal Election Campaign Act which begin on
7 or after the date of the enactment of this Act.

8 **SEC. 4802. EQUALIZATION OF CONTRIBUTION LIMITS AP-**
9 **PLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS.**

10 (a) EQUALIZATION OF LIMITS.—Section 315(a)(1) of
11 the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 (52 U.S.C.
12 30116(a)(1)) is amended—

13 (1) in subparagraph (B), by striking “exceed
14 \$25,000, or, in the case of contributions made to
15 any of the accounts described in paragraph (9)” and
16 inserting the following: “exceed the amount referred
17 to in subparagraph (A) in the case of contributions
18 made by an individual or exceed \$25,000 in the case
19 of contributions made by a person other than an in-
20 dividual, or, in the case of contributions made by a
21 person other than an individual to any of the ac-
22 counts described in paragraph (9)”;

23 (2) in subparagraph (C), by striking “exceed
24 \$5,000” and inserting the following: “exceed the
25 amount referred to in subparagraph (A) in the case

1 of contributions made by an individual or exceed
2 \$5,000 in the case of contributions made by a per-
3 son other than an individual”; and

4 (3) in subparagraph (D), by striking “exceed
5 \$10,000” and inserting the following: “exceed the
6 amount referred to in subparagraph (A) in the case
7 of contributions made by an individual or exceed
8 \$10,000 in the case of contributions made by a per-
9 son other than an individual”.

10 (b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by
11 subsection (a) shall apply with respect to contributions
12 made on or after the date of the enactment of this Act.

